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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
OFFICE OF INSPECTOR GENERAL

March 10, 2025

Via email

RE: FOIA Request No. 25-00102-F-1G

This is the final response to your February 10, 2025, Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) request
to the United States Department of Education (ED), Office of Inspector General (ED OIG) for a
list of the Dept of Education Office of Inspector General INVESTIGATIONS closed during
calendar years 2023 and 2024. The records should include information for each investigation,
specifically, the case number, the subject of the investigation, the category of the investigation,
the open date, and the closing date.

The ED OIG conducted a search and found 6 pages responsive to your request.

Congress excluded three discrete categories of law enforcement and national security records
from the requirements of the FOIA. See 5 U.S.C. § 552(c) (2006 & Supp. IV 2010). This
response is limited to those records that are subject to the requirements of the FOIA. This is a
standard notification that is given to all our requesters and should not be taken as an indication
that excluded records do, or do not, exist.

Consistent with the FOIA, the OIG confirms that, if it is providing responsive records, it has
considered the foreseeable harm standard when reviewing the responsive records and applying
any FOIA exemptions. See 5 U.S.C. § 552(a)(8)(A).

If you are not satisfied with my action on this request, you may file an administrative appeal by
writing within 90 calendar days of the date of this letter to the:

Inspector General

U.S. Department of Education

400 Maryland Avenue, SW.

ATTN: FOIA Appeals

Washington, DC 20202-1500

A copy of your initial request, a copy of this letter and your statement of circumstances, reasons,
and arguments should accompany your appeal letter. You may also submit an appeal by email to
OIGFOIA@®ed.gov. Due to mail delays, email submission is preferred. Please include “FOIA
Appeal” and your request number in the subject line. If you submitted your initial request through

400 MARYLAND AVENUE, S.W., WASHINGTON, DC 20202-1510

Promoting the efficiency, effectiveness, and integrity of the Department’s programs and operations.
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the Department’s online FOIA portal, you may also submit your appeal through the same portal
here.

You also have the right to seek assistance and/or dispute resolution services from our OIG FOIA
Public Liaison or from the Office of Government Information Services (OGIS). The OIG FOIA
Public Liaison is responsible, among other duties, for assisting in the resolution of FOIA
disputes. OGIS, which is outside the Department of Education, offers mediation services to
resolve disputes between FOIA requesters and Federal agencies as a non-exclusive alternative to
appeals or litigation.

You may contact the OIG FOIA Public Liaison or OGIS as follows:

Mail Lorian Beasley Office of Government Information
OIG FOIA Public Liaison Services
Office of the Inspector General National Archives and Records
U.S. Department of Education = Administration
400 Maryland Ave., SW 8601 Adelphi Road
Washington, D.C. 20202-1500 Room 2510
College Park, MD 20740-6001
E-mail Lorian.beasley®ed.gov OGIS@nara.gov
Ph 202-826-4720 301-837-1996; toll free at 1-877-684-6448
one
F 202-245-7039 NA
ax

Seeking assistance from the OIG FOIA Public Liaison or OGIS does not affect your right, or the
deadline, to pursue an appeal.

Sincerely, Digitally signed by
ANTIGON E ANTIGONE POTAMIANOS

Date: 2025.03.10 15:48:13
Antigone PEt)aQr:!;A M I A N OS -04'00'

Counsel to the Inspector General

cc: FOIA Service Center



Case No
05-090040

11-050898

12-041514

13-091422

13-091508

13-041651
13-020644
14-041727

14-041783
14-041813

15-041885
15-061294

15-051740

15-051741
16-051795

16-051826

16-220351
16-042081
16-051858
16-042122
I117SCR61438
I118SCR30641

I18WES91852

Investigative Case Type

Elementary Secondary
Education Fraud

Postsecondary Education Fraud

Elementary Secondary
Education Fraud

Postsecondary Education Fraud

Postsecondary Education Fraud

Postsecondary Education Fraud
Postsecondary Education Fraud

Postsecondary Education Fraud

Other Criminal-ED
Postsecondary Education Fraud

Postsecondary Education Fraud
Postsecondary Education Fraud

Postsecondary Education Fraud

Postsecondary Education Fraud

Elementary Secondary
Education Fraud

Elementary Secondary
Education Fraud

Postsecondary Education Fraud
Postsecondary Education Fraud
Other ED Grant Fraud

Postsecondary Education Fraud
Postsecondary Education Fraud

Elementary Secondary
Education Fraud

Postsecondary Education Fraud

OIG Investigations
Folders - Report
Closed 2023-2024

Closed Date
02/13/2023

04/18/2023

09/20/2023

01/19/2023

06/26/2023

09/19/2023
02/27/2023
09/19/2023

07/27/2023
03/27/2023

09/16/2023
09/16/2024

09/26/2024

06/06/2023
04/25/2024

09/27/2024

06/04/2024
09/18/2023
04/03/2023
12/01/2023
07/31/2024
05/04/2023

07/12/2023

Date Investigation Opened
07/06/2005

08/24/2011

07/06/2012

01/23/2013

11/13/2013

12/10/2013
12/15/2014
07/17/2014

10/01/2014
08/18/2015

05/05/2015
08/28/2015

09/28/2016

12/07/2016
04/29/2016

05/10/2016

09/21/2016
01/18/2017
01/09/2017
03/28/2017
08/02/2017
10/04/2017

11/22/2017

Date: 02/24/2025
Time: 2:33:45 PM

Focus Areas

Charter School

Fraud Ring (Distance
Education)

Other

Fraud Ring (Distance
Education)

Fraud Ring (Distance
Education)

Other
Other

Fraud Ring (Distance
Education)

Other, Debt Relief

Fraud Ring (Distance
Education)

Other

Fraud Ring (Distance
Education), Other

Fraud Ring (Distance
Education)

Other
Public Corruption

Public Corruption

Other

Other

Public Corruption
Other

Other

Charter School

Other



Case No
11550U41880

117S50U30647

I117MID61418

I117WES91883
I118WES02232

11850U02826
I18EAS02684

11850U03444

I118MID02065

I18WES03096

I18EAS03167

11450U41703

I18EAS03442

118MID02809

I18WES02229

11850U04225

I118TCD04213
116S0U42072
I19EAS00641

I18EAS02710

I19WES01039

I17EAS30133

Investigative Case Type

Postsecondary Education Fraud

Elementary Secondary

Education Fraud

Postsecondary Education Fraud

Other ED Grant Fraud

Postsecondary Education Fraud

Other

Postsecondary Education Fraud

Postsecondary Education Fraud

Elementary Secondary

Education Fraud

Elementary Secondary

Education Fraud

Elementary Secondary

Education Fraud

Postsecondary Education Fraud

Elementary Secondary

Education Fraud

Elementary Secondary

Education Fraud

Elementary Secondary

Education Fraud

Postsecondary Education Fraud

Other

Postsecondary Education Fraud

Postsecondary Education Fraud

Postsecondary Education Fraud

Postsecondary Education Fraud

Postsecondary Education Fraud

Closed Date
02/02/2024

04/26/2024

02/15/2023

11/01/2023
12/14/2023

01/22/2024
08/16/2023

05/11/2023

12/11/2023

11/20/2023

12/31/2024

08/27/2024

03/21/2024

02/24/2023

08/03/2023

08/30/2023

08/04/2023
12/11/2023
04/03/2023

05/29/2024

01/03/2024

01/17/2024

Date Investigation Opened

12/28/2017

01/30/2018

03/13/2018

03/21/2018
08/02/2018

08/13/2018
08/24/2018

08/31/2018

09/13/2018

10/04/2018

10/09/2018

11/06/2018

11/07/2018

12/12/2018

12/18/2018

01/04/2019

01/04/2019
03/08/2019
04/17/2019

05/07/2019

05/08/2019

06/04/2019

Focus Areas

Fraud Ring (Distance
Education)

Public Corruption

Fraud Ring (Distance
Education)

Other

Fraud Ring (Distance
Education)

Other

Fraud Ring (Distance
Education)

Fraud Ring (Distance

Education), Pandemic Relief

Funding
21st Century

Charter School

21st Century

Fraud Ring (Distance
Education)

Public Corruption

Charter School

Charter School

Fraud Ring (Distance
Education)

Other
Other

Fraud Ring (Distance
Education)

Fraud Ring (Distance
Education)

Fraud Ring (Distance
Education)

Other



Case No

I19EAS01382

I119MID01153

116S0U42033
I119MID04031
I19EAS03401

I18WES04193
I19WES00454
I20EAS00532

119S0U03314
I119MID03003

I19WES03436
I19WES03834

I20WES00055
120S0U02354

I120MID01280

120S0U01936
I20EAS01232
120S0U01939

I20EAS02016
I120MID02082
120S0U02318

120S0OU02030
I20SER02798
I20WES01260
I21EAS00379
121SIU00841
121SIU00910
I20SER03749

Investigative Case Type

Elementary Secondary
Education Fraud

Elementary Secondary
Education Fraud

Postsecondary Education Fraud
Postsecondary Education Fraud

Elementary Secondary
Education Fraud

Other ED Grant Fraud
Other ED Grant Fraud
Postsecondary Education Fraud

Postsecondary Education Fraud
Postsecondary Education Fraud
Other Criminal-ED

Elementary Secondary
Education Fraud

Other ED Grant Fraud

Elementary Secondary
Education Fraud

Elementary Secondary
Education Fraud

Postsecondary Education Fraud
ED Employee Misconduct

Elementary Secondary
Education Fraud

Postsecondary Education Fraud
Postsecondary Education Fraud

Elementary Secondary
Education Fraud

Postsecondary Education Fraud
Postsecondary Education Fraud
Contract Fraud- ED
Postsecondary Education Fraud
Postsecondary Education Fraud
Other ED Grant Fraud

Elementary Secondary
Education Fraud

Closed Date

08/21/2023

09/16/2024

03/14/2023
09/27/2024
02/14/2024

10/04/2024
12/19/2024
02/16/2023

11/16/2023
08/23/2024
12/01/2023
08/03/2023

02/26/2024
05/16/2023

07/05/2023

05/30/2024
09/20/2024
11/03/2023

11/18/2024
04/19/2024
08/30/2024

04/04/2023
05/24/2024
08/03/2023
03/23/2023
10/18/2023
03/13/2023
03/15/2023

Date Investigation Opened
06/05/2019

07/12/2019

07/15/2019
10/11/2019
11/12/2019

11/18/2019
11/18/2019
01/23/2020

02/03/2020
02/19/2020
03/20/2020
03/26/2020

04/29/2020
06/23/2020

05/26/2020

05/27/2020
06/18/2020
06/25/2020

07/23/2020
08/10/2020
09/02/2020

09/18/2020
10/21/2020
10/29/2020
12/04/2020
01/29/2021
03/05/2021
01/14/2021

Focus Areas

Other, Public Corruption

Public Corruption

Other
Other
Charter School

Other
Other

Fraud Ring (Distance
Education)

Other

Other

Debt Relief
Charter School

Other, 21st Century
Other

Other

Public Corruption, Other
Other
Other

Other
Other
21st Century

Other

TPD Discharge

Other

Other

Pandemic Relief Funding
Pandemic Relief Funding
Other



Case No

121MID01236
I20EAS02303
I20EAS03765
I20SER03875

I20EAS00623

121MID01643

121S1U02528

I21EAS01601

I21TAS01923
121MID02069
I21SER02231

I21TAS01668
I21SER02512

121MID02595

I21WES03527

121MID03056

I[21WES02942
[22SER00285
I122WES00019
I21EAS03816

I22SER01245
I22EAS00056
I22EAS00270

122MID00398
[22SWR01705
122S1U01427

Investigative Case Type
Postsecondary Education Fraud
Postsecondary Education Fraud
Postsecondary Education Fraud

Elementary Secondary
Education Fraud

Elementary Secondary
Education Fraud

Elementary Secondary
Education Fraud

Elementary Secondary
Education Fraud

Elementary Secondary
Education Fraud

Other
Postsecondary Education Fraud
Postsecondary Education Fraud

TCD Proactive Project

Elementary Secondary
Education Fraud

Elementary Secondary
Education Fraud

Elementary Secondary
Education Fraud

TCD Proactive Project

Postsecondary Education Fraud
Postsecondary Education Fraud
Postsecondary Education Fraud

Elementary Secondary
Education Fraud

Other
ED Employee Misconduct
Postsecondary Education Fraud

Postsecondary Education Fraud
Postsecondary Education Fraud
Postsecondary Education Fraud

Closed Date
06/09/2023
05/15/2024
02/14/2024
09/06/2024

09/01/2023

01/04/2024

11/11/2023

10/17/2023

05/04/2023
01/09/2023
04/06/2023

04/12/2024
09/03/2024

09/30/2023

01/29/2024

02/21/2023

06/21/2023
06/12/2023
01/12/2024
08/29/2023

08/30/2024
02/14/2024
09/16/2024

09/17/2024
03/13/2023
12/11/2023

Date Investigation Opened
02/10/2021
02/11/2021
02/11/2021
02/11/2021

02/22/2021

04/19/2021

06/23/2021

08/10/2021

09/14/2021
09/14/2021
09/17/2021

10/05/2021
10/21/2021

10/22/2021

10/27/2021

12/06/2021

12/10/2021
12/20/2021
01/31/2022
02/01/2022

02/11/2022
02/14/2022
02/14/2022

03/10/2022
03/30/2022
03/31/2022

Focus Areas
Public Corruption
Other
Pandemic Relief Funding
Other

Other

Charter School

Pandemic Relief Funding

Public Corruption

Debt Relief
Other

TPD Discharge, Pandemic
Relief Funding

Other
Disaster Recovery (BBA2018)

Public Corruption

Other

Fraud Ring (Distance
Education)

TPD Discharge
Other
Other
Other

Public Corruption
Other

Fraud Ring (Distance
Education)

Other, Pandemic Relief Funding
TPD Discharge
Pandemic Relief Funding



Case No

121SIU00665
[22MID01847
122MID01684
122MID01792
[22EAS01888

122MID01769

I22EAS02193
I122WES03243
[22MID02731

[22SER02830
[22EAS03683
[122WES03244
122S1U02870

I23WES00075

[22SER02441

123MID00507
123MID01436
[23SER01193
123S1U01998
I23SER01657
122SER04045
123SIU00966
I23SER01667
I23SER01930
[23SER02982
[23SER02447
I123MID02555

I123SWR02981
I24EAS00060
123SIU03613

Investigative Case Type
Postsecondary Education Fraud

Postsecondary Education Fraud

Whistleblower

Postsecondary Education Fraud

Elementary Secondary
Education Fraud

Elementary Secondary
Education Fraud

Whistleblower
Whistleblower

Elementary Secondary
Education Fraud

Postsecondary Education Fraud

Whistleblower

Postsecondary Education Fraud

Elementary Secondary
Education Fraud

Elementary Secondary
Education Fraud

Postsecondary Education Fraud

Postsecondary Education Fraud

Other

Postsecondary Education Fraud

Other

Postsecondary Education Fraud

Other ED Grant Fraud
Other ED Grant Fraud
Other Criminal-ED
Other

Other

Other

Elementary Secondary
Education Fraud

Postsecondary Education Fraud

ED Employee Misconduct

Other

Closed Date

03/20/2023
06/20/2023
06/06/2023
08/14/2024
10/24/2024

04/15/2024

07/10/2023
08/23/2023
04/10/2024

08/30/2024
12/11/2023
04/15/2024
07/10/2023

12/12/2024

09/12/2024

09/22/2023
03/08/2023
12/31/2024
09/30/2023
09/06/2024
09/03/2024
06/11/2024
03/20/2024
03/20/2024
09/20/2024
05/09/2024
09/23/2024

11/20/2024
02/06/2024
09/23/2024

Date Investigation Opened

04/11/2022
04/15/2022
05/10/2022
05/17/2022
06/01/2022

07/06/2022

07/21/2022
09/06/2022
09/26/2022

10/04/2022
11/04/2022
11/16/2022
11/22/2022

01/23/2023

01/27/2023

01/31/2023
02/01/2023
02/24/2023
04/13/2023
03/16/2023
03/16/2023
03/30/2023
06/02/2023
06/23/2023
06/30/2023
08/03/2023
08/28/2023

09/12/2023
10/25/2023
11/01/2023

Focus Areas
Pandemic Relief Funding
Other
Other
Other
Other

Other

Other
Other
Charter School

Other
Other
Other
Pandemic Relief Funding

Charter School

Fraud Ring (Distance
Education)

Other

Other

Other

Pandemic Relief Funding
Other

Other

Pandemic Relief Funding
Public Corruption
Charter School

Other

Other

Charter School

Other
Other

Pandemic Relief Funding



Case No
124WES00228

I23EAS04043
I23SER02320

[24WES01671

Investigative Case Type

Elementary Secondary
Education Fraud

ED Employee Misconduct

Elementary Secondary
Education Fraud

Whistleblower

Closed Date
10/10/2024

09/06/2024
09/20/2024

03/05/2024
Total No. of Folders : 133

Date Investigation Opened
11/17/2023

12/12/2023
01/08/2024

02/08/2024

Focus Areas

Other

Other
Pandemic Relief Funding

Other



