

governmentattic.org

"Rummaging in the government's attic"

Description of document: Department of Education (ED) Inspector General (OIG)

Investigations Closed in 2023 and 2024

Requested date: 10-February-2025

Release date: 10-March-2025

Posted date: 17-March-2025

Source of document: FOIA Request

U.S. Department of Education Office of the Executive Secretariat

FOIA Service Center Inspector General

400 Maryland Avenue, SW, LBJ 7W106A

Washington, DC 20202-4536 ATTN: FOIA Public Liaison

Fax: (202) 401-0920

Freedom of Information Act Public Access Link

The governmentattic.org web site ("the site") is a First Amendment free speech web site and is noncommercial and free to the public. The site and materials made available on the site, such as this file, are for reference only. The governmentattic.org web site and its principals have made every effort to make this information as complete and as accurate as possible, however, there may be mistakes and omissions, both typographical and in content. The governmentattic.org web site and its principals shall have neither liability nor responsibility to any person or entity with respect to any loss or damage caused, or alleged to have been caused, directly or indirectly, by the information provided on the governmentattic.org web site or in this file. The public records published on the site were obtained from government agencies using proper legal channels. Each document is identified as to the source. Any concerns about the contents of the site should be directed to the agency originating the document in question. GovernmentAttic.org is not responsible for the contents of documents published on the website.



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION OFFICE OF INSPECTOR GENERAL

March 10, 2025

Via email

RE: FOIA Request No. 25-00102-F-IG

This is the final response to your February 10, 2025, Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) request to the United States Department of Education (ED), Office of Inspector General (ED OIG) for a list of the Dept of Education Office of Inspector General INVESTIGATIONS closed during calendar years 2023 and 2024. The records should include information for each investigation, specifically, the case number, the subject of the investigation, the category of the investigation, the open date, and the closing date.

The ED OIG conducted a search and found 6 pages responsive to your request.

Congress excluded three discrete categories of law enforcement and national security records from the requirements of the FOIA. See 5 U.S.C. § 552(c) (2006 & Supp. IV 2010). This response is limited to those records that are subject to the requirements of the FOIA. This is a standard notification that is given to all our requesters and should not be taken as an indication that excluded records do, or do not, exist.

Consistent with the FOIA, the OIG confirms that, if it is providing responsive records, it has considered the foreseeable harm standard when reviewing the responsive records and applying any FOIA exemptions. See 5 U.S.C. § 552(a)(8)(A).

If you are not satisfied with my action on this request, you may file an administrative appeal by writing within 90 calendar days of the date of this letter to the: Inspector General

U.S. Department of Education 400 Maryland Avenue, S.W.

ATTN: FOIA Appeals

Washington, DC 20202-1500

A copy of your initial request, a copy of this letter and your statement of circumstances, reasons, and arguments should accompany your appeal letter. You may also submit an appeal by email to OIGFOIA@ed.gov. Due to mail delays, email submission is preferred. Please include "FOIA Appeal" and your request number in the subject line. If you submitted your initial request through

the Department's online FOIA portal, you may also submit your appeal through the same portal here.

You also have the right to seek assistance and/or dispute resolution services from our OIG FOIA Public Liaison or from the Office of Government Information Services (OGIS). The OIG FOIA Public Liaison is responsible, among other duties, for assisting in the resolution of FOIA disputes. OGIS, which is outside the Department of Education, offers mediation services to resolve disputes between FOIA requesters and Federal agencies as a non-exclusive alternative to appeals or litigation.

You may contact the OIG FOIA Public Liaison or OGIS as follows:

Mail	Lorian Beasley	Office of Government Information
Ivian	OIG FOIA Public Liaison	Services
	Office of the Inspector General	National Archives and Records
	U.S. Department of Education	Administration
	400 Maryland Ave., SW	8601 Adelphi Road
	Washington, D.C. 20202-1500	Room 2510
		College Park, MD 20740-6001
E-mail	Lorian.beasley@ed.gov	OGIS@nara.gov
Phone	202-826-4720	301-837-1996; toll free at 1-877-684-6448
Fax	202-245-7039	NA

Seeking assistance from the OIG FOIA Public Liaison or OGIS does not affect your right, or the deadline, to pursue an appeal.

Sincerely,

ANTIGONE Antigone Potamianos AMIANOS

Digitally signed by ANTIGONE POTAMIANOS Date: 2025.03.10 15:48:13

-04'00'

Counsel to the Inspector General

cc: FOIA Service Center

Date: 02/24/2025 **Time:** 2:33:45 PM

Case No	Investigative Case Type	Closed Date	Date Investigation Opened	Focus Areas
05-090040	Elementary Secondary Education Fraud	02/13/2023	07/06/2005	Charter School
11-050898	Postsecondary Education Fraud	04/18/2023	08/24/2011	Fraud Ring (Distance Education)
12-041514	Elementary Secondary Education Fraud	09/20/2023	07/06/2012	Other
13-091422	Postsecondary Education Fraud	01/19/2023	01/23/2013	Fraud Ring (Distance Education)
13-091508	Postsecondary Education Fraud	06/26/2023	11/13/2013	Fraud Ring (Distance Education)
13-041651	Postsecondary Education Fraud	09/19/2023	12/10/2013	Other
13-020644	Postsecondary Education Fraud	02/27/2023	12/15/2014	Other
14-041727	Postsecondary Education Fraud	09/19/2023	07/17/2014	Fraud Ring (Distance Education)
14-041783	Other Criminal-ED	07/27/2023	10/01/2014	Other, Debt Relief
14-041813	Postsecondary Education Fraud	03/27/2023	08/18/2015	Fraud Ring (Distance Education)
15-041885	Postsecondary Education Fraud	09/16/2023	05/05/2015	Other
15-061294	Postsecondary Education Fraud	09/16/2024	08/28/2015	Fraud Ring (Distance Education), Other
15-051740	Postsecondary Education Fraud	09/26/2024	09/28/2016	Fraud Ring (Distance Education)
15-051741	Postsecondary Education Fraud	06/06/2023	12/07/2016	Other
16-051795	Elementary Secondary Education Fraud	04/25/2024	04/29/2016	Public Corruption
16-051826	Elementary Secondary Education Fraud	09/27/2024	05/10/2016	Public Corruption
16-220351	Postsecondary Education Fraud	06/04/2024	09/21/2016	Other
16-042081	Postsecondary Education Fraud	09/18/2023	01/18/2017	Other
16-051858	Other ED Grant Fraud	04/03/2023	01/09/2017	Public Corruption
16-042122	Postsecondary Education Fraud	12/01/2023	03/28/2017	Other
I17SCR61438	Postsecondary Education Fraud	07/31/2024	08/02/2017	Other
I18SCR30641	Elementary Secondary Education Fraud	05/04/2023	10/04/2017	Charter School
I18WES91852	Postsecondary Education Fraud	07/12/2023	11/22/2017	Other

Case No	Investigative Case Type	Closed Date	Date Investigation Opened	Focus Areas
15SOU41880	Postsecondary Education Fraud	02/02/2024	12/28/2017	Fraud Ring (Distance Education)
117SOU30647	Elementary Secondary Education Fraud	04/26/2024	01/30/2018	Public Corruption
117MID61418	Postsecondary Education Fraud	02/15/2023	03/13/2018	Fraud Ring (Distance Education)
I17WES91883	Other ED Grant Fraud	11/01/2023	03/21/2018	Other
I18WES02232	Postsecondary Education Fraud	12/14/2023	08/02/2018	Fraud Ring (Distance Education)
I18SOU02826	Other	01/22/2024	08/13/2018	Other
I18EAS02684	Postsecondary Education Fraud	08/16/2023	08/24/2018	Fraud Ring (Distance Education)
I18SOU03444	Postsecondary Education Fraud	05/11/2023	08/31/2018	Fraud Ring (Distance Education), Pandemic Relief Funding
I18MID02065	Elementary Secondary Education Fraud	12/11/2023	09/13/2018	21st Century
I18WES03096	Elementary Secondary Education Fraud	11/20/2023	10/04/2018	Charter School
I18EAS03167	Elementary Secondary Education Fraud	12/31/2024	10/09/2018	21st Century
I14SOU41703	Postsecondary Education Fraud	08/27/2024	11/06/2018	Fraud Ring (Distance Education)
I18EAS03442	Elementary Secondary Education Fraud	03/21/2024	11/07/2018	Public Corruption
I18MID02809	Elementary Secondary Education Fraud	02/24/2023	12/12/2018	Charter School
I18WES02229	Elementary Secondary Education Fraud	08/03/2023	12/18/2018	Charter School
118SOU04225	Postsecondary Education Fraud	08/30/2023	01/04/2019	Fraud Ring (Distance Education)
118TCD04213	Other	08/04/2023	01/04/2019	Other
I16SOU42072	Postsecondary Education Fraud	12/11/2023	03/08/2019	Other
119EAS00641	Postsecondary Education Fraud	04/03/2023	04/17/2019	Fraud Ring (Distance Education)
I18EAS02710	Postsecondary Education Fraud	05/29/2024	05/07/2019	Fraud Ring (Distance Education)
119WES01039	Postsecondary Education Fraud	01/03/2024	05/08/2019	Fraud Ring (Distance Education)
I17EAS30133	Postsecondary Education Fraud	01/17/2024	06/04/2019	Other

Case No	Investigative Case Type	Closed Date	Date Investigation Opened	Focus Areas
19EAS01382	Elementary Secondary Education Fraud	08/21/2023	06/05/2019	Other, Public Corruption
I19MID01153	Elementary Secondary Education Fraud	09/16/2024	07/12/2019	Public Corruption
I16SOU42033	Postsecondary Education Fraud	03/14/2023	07/15/2019	Other
I19MID04031	Postsecondary Education Fraud	09/27/2024	10/11/2019	Other
I19EAS03401	Elementary Secondary Education Fraud	02/14/2024	11/12/2019	Charter School
I18WES04193	Other ED Grant Fraud	10/04/2024	11/18/2019	Other
I19WES00454	Other ED Grant Fraud	12/19/2024	11/18/2019	Other
I20EAS00532	Postsecondary Education Fraud	02/16/2023	01/23/2020	Fraud Ring (Distance Education)
I19 S OU03314	Postsecondary Education Fraud	11/16/2023	02/03/2020	Other
I19MID03003	Postsecondary Education Fraud	08/23/2024	02/19/2020	Other
I19WES03436	Other Criminal-ED	12/01/2023	03/20/2020	Debt Relief
I19WES03834	Elementary Secondary Education Fraud	08/03/2023	03/26/2020	Charter School
I20WE S 00055	Other ED Grant Fraud	02/26/2024	04/29/2020	Other, 21st Century
I20 S OU02354	Elementary Secondary Education Fraud	05/16/2023	06/23/2020	Other
I20MID01280	Elementary Secondary Education Fraud	07/05/2023	05/26/2020	Other
I20SOU01936	Postsecondary Education Fraud	05/30/2024	05/27/2020	Public Corruption, Other
I20EAS01232	ED Employee Misconduct	09/20/2024	06/18/2020	Other
I20 S OU01939	Elementary Secondary Education Fraud	11/03/2023	06/25/2020	Other
I20EAS02016	Postsecondary Education Fraud	11/18/2024	07/23/2020	Other
I20MID02082	Postsecondary Education Fraud	04/19/2024	08/10/2020	Other
I20SOU02318	Elementary Secondary Education Fraud	08/30/2024	09/02/2020	21st Century
120 S OU02030	Postsecondary Education Fraud	04/04/2023	09/18/2020	Other
I20 S ER02798	Postsecondary Education Fraud	05/24/2024	10/21/2020	TPD Discharge
I20WES01260	Contract Fraud- ED	08/03/2023	10/29/2020	Other
I21EAS00379	Postsecondary Education Fraud	03/23/2023	12/04/2020	Other
I21SIU00841	Postsecondary Education Fraud	10/18/2023	01/29/2021	Pandemic Relief Funding
I21SIU00910	Other ED Grant Fraud	03/13/2023	03/05/2021	Pandemic Relief Funding
I20SER03749	Elementary Secondary Education Fraud	03/15/2023	01/14/2021	Other

Case No	Investigative Case Type	Closed Date	Date Investigation Opened	Focus Areas
I21MID01236	Postsecondary Education Fraud	06/09/2023	02/10/2021	Public Corruption
I20EAS02303	Postsecondary Education Fraud	05/15/2024	02/11/2021	Other
I20EAS03765	Postsecondary Education Fraud	02/14/2024	02/11/2021	Pandemic Relief Funding
I20SER03875	Elementary Secondary Education Fraud	09/06/2024	02/11/2021	Other
I20EAS00623	Elementary Secondary Education Fraud	09/01/2023	02/22/2021	Other
I21MID01643	Elementary Secondary Education Fraud	01/04/2024	04/19/2021	Charter School
I21SIU02528	Elementary Secondary Education Fraud	11/11/2023	06/23/2021	Pandemic Relief Funding
I21EAS01601	Elementary Secondary Education Fraud	10/17/2023	08/10/2021	Public Corruption
I21TAS01923	Other	05/04/2023	09/14/2021	Debt Relief
I21MID02069	Postsecondary Education Fraud	01/09/2023	09/14/2021	Other
I21SER02231	Postsecondary Education Fraud	04/06/2023	09/17/2021	TPD Discharge, Pandemic Relief Funding
I21TAS01668	TCD Proactive Project	04/12/2024	10/05/2021	Other
I21SER02512	Elementary Secondary Education Fraud	09/03/2024	10/21/2021	Disaster Recovery (BBA2018)
I21MID02595	Elementary Secondary Education Fraud	09/30/2023	10/22/2021	Public Corruption
I21WES03527	Elementary Secondary Education Fraud	01/29/2024	10/27/2021	Other
I21MID03056	TCD Proactive Project	02/21/2023	12/06/2021	Fraud Ring (Distance Education)
I21WES02942	Postsecondary Education Fraud	06/21/2023	12/10/2021	TPD Discharge
I22SER00285	Postsecondary Education Fraud	06/12/2023	12/20/2021	Other
I22WES00019	Postsecondary Education Fraud	01/12/2024	01/31/2022	Other
I21EAS03816	Elementary Secondary Education Fraud	08/29/2023	02/01/2022	Other
I22SER01245	Other	08/30/2024	02/11/2022	Public Corruption
I22EAS00056	ED Employee Misconduct	02/14/2024	02/14/2022	Other
I22EAS00270	Postsecondary Education Fraud	09/16/2024	02/14/2022	Fraud Ring (Distance Education)
I22MID00398	Postsecondary Education Fraud	09/17/2024	03/10/2022	Other, Pandemic Relief Funding
I22SWR01705	Postsecondary Education Fraud	03/13/2023	03/30/2022	TPD Discharge
I22SIU01427	Postsecondary Education Fraud	12/11/2023	03/31/2022	Pandemic Relief Funding

Case No	Investigative Case Type	Closed Date	Date Investigation Opened	Focus Areas
I21SIU00665	Postsecondary Education Fraud	03/20/2023	04/11/2022	Pandemic Relief Funding
I22MID01847	Postsecondary Education Fraud	06/20/2023	04/15/2022	Other
I22MID01684	Whistleblower	06/06/2023	05/10/2022	Other
I22MID01792	Postsecondary Education Fraud	08/14/2024	05/17/2022	Other
I22EAS01888	Elementary Secondary Education Fraud	10/24/2024	06/01/2022	Other
I22MID01769	Elementary Secondary Education Fraud	04/15/2024	07/06/2022	Other
I22EAS02193	Whistleblower	07/10/2023	07/21/2022	Other
I22WES03243	Whistleblower	08/23/2023	09/06/2022	Other
I22MID02731	Elementary Secondary Education Fraud	04/10/2024	09/26/2022	Charter School
I22SER02830	Postsecondary Education Fraud	08/30/2024	10/04/2022	Other
I22EAS03683	Whistleblower	12/11/2023	11/04/2022	Other
I22WES03244	Postsecondary Education Fraud	04/15/2024	11/16/2022	Other
I22SIU02870	Elementary Secondary Education Fraud	07/10/2023	11/22/2022	Pandemic Relief Funding
I23WES00075	Elementary Secondary Education Fraud	12/12/2024	01/23/2023	Charter School
I22SER02441	Postsecondary Education Fraud	09/12/2024	01/27/2023	Fraud Ring (Distance Education)
I23MID00507	Postsecondary Education Fraud	09/22/2023	01/31/2023	Other
I23MID01436	Other	03/08/2023	02/01/2023	Other
I23SER01193	Postsecondary Education Fraud	12/31/2024	02/24/2023	Other
I23SIU01998	Other	09/30/2023	04/13/2023	Pandemic Relief Funding
I23SER01657	Postsecondary Education Fraud	09/06/2024	03/16/2023	Other
I22SER04045	Other ED Grant Fraud	09/03/2024	03/16/2023	Other
I23SIU00966	Other ED Grant Fraud	06/11/2024	03/30/2023	Pandemic Relief Funding
I23SER01667	Other Criminal-ED	03/20/2024	06/02/2023	Public Corruption
I23SER01930	Other	03/20/2024	06/23/2023	Charter School
I23SER02982	Other	09/20/2024	06/30/2023	Other
I23SER02447	Other	05/09/2024	08/03/2023	Other
I23MID02555	Elementary Secondary Education Fraud	09/23/2024	08/28/2023	Charter School
I23 SW R02981	Postsecondary Education Fraud	11/20/2024	09/12/2023	Other
I24EAS00060	ED Employee Misconduct	02/06/2024	10/25/2023	Other
I23SIU03613	Other	09/23/2024	11/01/2023	Pandemic Relief Funding

Case No	Investigative Case Type	Closed Date	Date Investigation Opened	Focus Areas
I24WES00228	Elementary Secondary Education Fraud	10/10/2024	11/17/2023	Other
I23EAS04043	ED Employee Misconduct	09/06/2024	12/12/2023	Other
I23SER02320	Elementary Secondary Education Fraud	09/20/2024	01/08/2024	Pandemic Relief Funding
I24WES01671	Whistleblower	03/05/2024	02/08/2024	Other